From: American Patriot <american.patriots@sbcglobal net>

Sent: Wednesday, June 30, 2021 2:54:57 PM
To: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>
Ce: Istvicechair@azld12.org; Warren Petersen <wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli

<sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita

<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>;Mark Finchem <MFinchem@azleg.gov>;Walter Blackman

<WBlackman@azleg.gov>;Joni Hoffman

<hoffman@azleg.gov>;joe kanefield@azag.gov;shia@azgop.org;lizharris@cox.net
Subject: Priceless Liberty & Freedom at risk

Attachments: Priceless Liberty & Freedom are 'Hanging By A Thread' - Revised.docx;War Over
Constitution at the Heart of Our Country’s Division - Roger L. Simon 6-27-21.docx

June 30, 2021

Senator Karen Fann, President
Arizona State Senate

Honorable Senator Fann:

America, Priceless Liberty & Freedom, the Constitution and the Rule of Law are in grave peril!
Every state legislature in America is intently watching to see if the Arizona State Senate has the
courage, determination and steadfastness to fully enforce its Constitutionally-delegated
authority and lawful subpoenas. Unless your demands to produce the routers, passwords, source
codes, etc. to forensically investigate the routers, tabulators, Dominion machines, etc., critical
evidence (i.e., Internet connection before, during and after November 3, 2020) will remain
hidden, pieces in the puzzle will be forever missing, and your promise to the citizens of Arizona
to conduct a full and transparent forensic audit will be broken. Please take whatever ACTION is
necessary to obtain all of the materials you have demanded.

Please find attached “Priceless Liberty & Freedom are ‘Hanging By A Thread.”” Mike Lindell
1s producing a “Cyber Forensic Election Symposium”™ in July
(https://uncoverdc.com/2021/06/29/lindell-updates-dominion-motion-denied-televised-cyber-
sympostum-announced). The ‘Lying Left’ have told a billion lies since the election claiming
that there 1s no evidence. The legal evidence you could share would help to quickly win this
battle to rescue our Constitutional Republic before it 1s too late. “Time is of the essence!”

The genuine Patriots of America are diligently praying daily for your total success. HAPPY
4™ OF JULY!

Please stay safe and God Bless!
Yours for Priceless LIBERTY,
Scott Rille, Paralegal

Vietnam-era Veteran
559-690-4753
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American.Patriots(@sbcglobal net

CC: Senator Eddie Farnsworth, Senator Warren Petersen, Senator Sonny Borrelli, Senator Kelly
Townsend, Senator Michelle Ugenti-Rita, Representative Mark Finchem, Representative Walt
Blackman, Representative Jake Hoffman, Attorney General Mark Brnovich, Dr. Kelli Ward,
and Patriot Liz Harris.

Attached: Priceless Liberty & Freedom are “Hanging By A Thread”
War Over Constitution at the Heart of Our Country’s Division: Roger L. Simon,
June 27,2021
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